

Office of Safe Schools Emergency Rule 6AER23-02

State Board of Education

May 24, 2023



Purpose of Emergency Threat Management Rule

- House Bill 543 Public Safety, continues
 Florida's focus on school safety and security
- Requires designation of a district threat management coordinator
- Outlines threat management coordinator responsibilities
- Prioritizes student safety by ensuring fidelity in implementation as we transition to the new Florida-specific threat management model



Draft Emergency Rule

Designation and Responsibilities of Threat Management Coordinator

- Each district school superintendent must designate a Threat Management Coordinator
- The Coordinator must:
 - Ensure that appropriate personnel are trained on the Florida-specific behavioral threat management process
 - Be a member of a district level Threat Management Team
 - Serve as the liaison to the FDOE Office of Safe Schools
 - Assist school-level Threat Management Teams in the district

Each school district school superintendent must provide the Threat Management Coordinator's name and contact information to FDOE Office of Safe Schools by July 1, 2023



www.FLDOE.org

